global realignment, which included a streamlined sales force and leveraged global research and development function
 · The Remington share of the personal grooming market in the United States is number one in units and value over the last

13 weeks through May 31, 2008

Current environment of the Company's Home and Garden Business

 · The Company's 2008 season started late.  Weather patterns in the United States have been mixed with flooding and
tornadoes in the midwest and continuing drought in the southeast

 · Downturn in new construction and resale markets has had a direct impact on the industry
 · The Company believes that its Home and Garden business share has been flat or increased in virtually all categories year to

date
 · The Company's household insect control products are experiencing moderate growth
 · Retailers are continuing to manage inventories very tightly as in many other categories
 · Raw material input costs and freight have continued to increase this year

Pro Forma Capitalization as of 3/30/08

 Original Amount
(in millions)

 Original Multiple LTM
 Adjusted EBITDA

 Pro forma Amount
(in millions)

 Pro forma
LTM Adjusted

EBITDA
$225 million Asset Based Loan
Revolver $151   $91
First Lien US Dollar Term
Loan 984   552
First Lien Euro Term Loan 407   256
Capital Leases 15   15
Other Secured Debt 36   36
Total Secured Debt $1,593  5.0x  $950  4.2x

Variable Rate Senior
Subordinated Toggle Notes due
2013 $347   $253
8.5% Senior Subordinated
Notes due 2013 3   3
7.375% Senior Subordinated
Notes due 2015 700   576
Total Debt $2,643  8.4x  $1,782  7.9x

Please see the reconciliation of Adjusted EBITDA to GAAP results set forth below.

Pro Forma Results

 The LTM 3/30/08 net sales mix excluding the Company's Global Pet Business is 23% personal care, 28% home and garden and
49% batteries and lights.  Total LTM 3/30/08 net sales is $2.6 billion with the Company's Global Pet Business and $2.0 billion
excluding the Company's Global Pet Business.  Total reported debt as of 3/30/08 for the Company was approximately $2.6 billion
or approximately $1.8 billion pro forma following the expected application of proceeds from the sale of the Company's Global Pet